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Ship Detail

Ship Name

IMO/LR No.
Call Sign
MMSI No.
Flag

Operator

Ownership

Group Owner
Shipmanager

Operator

DOC Company

ACE

9228538
J8B6221
376846000

St Vincent & The Grenadines
Crios Shipping LLC

ACE - 9228538

Shiptype Container Ship (Fully
Cellular)

Gross 30,024

Deadweight 36,003

Year of Build 2001

Status In Service/Commission

Shipbuilder Gdynia Stocznia SA

Unknown

Crios Shipping LLC

Crios Shipping LLC

Crios Shipping LLC

Registered Owner Ace Lines Inc

Technical Manager Crios Shipping LLC

Bareboat Owner

Not Applicable

Address Location
Address Location
Address Location
Address Location
Address Location
Address Location

Address Location

Ownership History

Show extended history

Date Name

2022-06

2022-06 ACE

2021-08

2021-08

2021-07

2021-07

2020-10
2020-10
2020-06
2020-05
2020-05
2020-05
2020-05
2020-03

2019-11

2019-11

2018-02

2018-02

2018-02

https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/Index/9228538

Flag

St Vincent &
The
Grenadines

Cameroon

Unknown

Comoros

Unknown

Panama

Germany

Group Owner

Company No. 9991001
United Arab Emirates Company No. 6203527
United Arab Emirates Company No. 6203527
United Arab Emirates IMO Company No (DOC) 6203527
Marshall Islands IMO Registered Owner No 6327151
United Arab Emirates Company No. 6203527
Company No. 9984588
Registered
Shipmanager Operator DOC Company Owner Price
Ace Lines
Inc

Crios Shipping
LLC

Volga Lines Inc

Brilliance Lines
Inc

Crios Shipping
LLC

Volga Lines Inc

Admiral
Container Lines

Crios Shipping
LLC

Volga Lines Inc

Unknown

Brilliance Lines
Inc

Seq

00

00
00

00

00

00

86
89
87
88
90
90
91
89

91

92

90

91

91
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https://maritime.ihs.com/Areas/Seaweb/authenticated/help/seawebhelp.htm#ownershipdefinitions
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6203527
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6203527
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6203527
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6327151
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6203527
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6327151
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6203527
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6203527
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6203527
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6005541
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6005541
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6005541
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6066711
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6066711
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5068541
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6203527
https://maritime.ihs.com/Builders/Details/POL003
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2018-02

2018-02

2018-02

2017-08

2017-03

2016-08

2013-04

2013-04

2012-02

2008-11

2008-11

2006-10

2004-08

2004-08

2004-08

2004-08

2003-01

2001-11

2001-11

2001-11

2001-11

2001-11

2001-11

2001-11

2001-00

2001-00

Chief

CSCL
Kelang

Chief

Hansa Treuhand
GmbH & Co KG

Unknown

Antigua &
Barbuda

Germany

Hong Kong,
China

Germany

Projex-Schiffahrts
mbH & Co

Originally CSCL Kelang;Launched as Chief (2001)

Registration, P&l, and Communications

DOC Emails

Port of Registry
Official Number

Sat Com Ans Back

Current P&l Club

P&l Club History
P&l Club

Date

info@criosshipping.com,
infol@criosshipping.com,
marine4@criosshipping.com

Kingstown
12694

West of England

2020-11-30 West of England

2020-05-08 Unknown

https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/Index/9228538

Marshal Shipping
LLC

Hansa Shipping
GmbH & Co KG

Projex-Schiffahrts
mbH & Co

ACE - 9228538

CMA CGM SA
The French Line

Maersk Oil
Trading

Projex-Schiffahrts

mbH & Co

COSCO Shipping

Development

Flag

Sat Com ID
Fishing Number

Marshal Shipping
LLC

Conmar Shipping
GmbH & Co KG

Hansa Shipping
GmbH & Co KG

Projex-Schiffahrts
mbH & Co

Volga Lines
Inc

Chief mbH &
Co KG

Chief mbH &
Co KG

$6,000,000

St Vincent & The Grenadines
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https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5969537
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6005541
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5969537
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/4132134
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0194433
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/1881295
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/1881295
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0398979
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0940276
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/4046261
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5264083
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0940276
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/1988235
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5264083
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0940276
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/1803477
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0940276
mailto:info@criosshipping.com
mailto:info1@criosshipping.com
mailto:marine4@criosshipping.com
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2017-12-05 West of England
2014-07-02 Steamship Mutual
2013-01-14 Steamship Mutual

2007-09-10 Steamship Mutual

Flag, Call Sign & MMSI History

Date Flag Port of Registry Call Sign MMSI
2021-08 St Vincent & The Grenadines Kingstown J8B6221 376846000
2020-10 Cameroon Kribi TJMC126 613003713

2020-06 Unknown

2020-05 Comoros Moroni D6HD3 616999243
2020-03 Unknown

2018-02 Panama Panama 3FRS2 353342000
2018-02 Germany

2004-08 Antigua & Barbuda Saint John's

2004-08 Germany

2001-11  Hong Kong, China Hong Kong

2001-11  Germany

Crew List

Sister Ships

At most, the first fifty sister ships are returned. Click here to return all sister ships into Search Results.

Yard Main

LRNO Ship Name Status Deadweight GT Built Type No Engine

9228538 ACE IN 36003 30024 2001-  Container Ship (Fully 8200/4 7S70MC-C
SERVICE/COMMISSION 11 Cellular)

9243590 ATLANTIC IN 35925 30024 2004-  Container Ship (Fully 8200/7 7S70MC-C

DISCOVERER SERVICE/COMMISSION 01 Cellular)

9243617 EM ASTORIA IN 35881 30024 2004-  Container Ship (Fully 8200/9 7S70MC-C
SERVICE/COMMISSION 04 Cellular)

9236042 SM KAVERI IN 35971 30024 2002-  Container Ship (Fully 8200/6 7S70MC-C
SERVICE/COMMISSION 12 Cellular)

9243605 ZHONG HANG SHENG IN 35924 30024 2004-  Container Ship (Fully 8200/8 7S70MC-C
SERVICE/COMMISSION 03 Cellular)

Cargo Overview

Grain 0 Bale 0 Liquid 0 Gas 0

TEU 2,754 TEU 14t 2,064 Insulated 0 Passengers 0

Bollard Pull (t) 0

Capacities

Segregated Ballast 14,203; TEU: 2,754 TEU @14:2,064 C Ho 1000 TEU C Dk 1754 TEU incl 400 ref C

Cargo Handling Gear

3 Cranes of 45 tonnes SWL, 1 Crane of 35 tonnes SWL

Compartments

5 Steel (Unspecified) Centre Or Only Cellular Hold(s)

Hatches

10 Centre Or Only Normal Hatch 0.00m long by 0.00m breadth, 1 Centre Or Only Engine Room

Ro-Ro (Lanes, Ramps & Doors)
Specialist
Tanks

Machinery Overview
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https://maritime.ihs.com/Areas/Seaweb/authenticated/authenticated_handler.aspx?control=list&SearchString=LeadShip&leadship=9222091&FieldList=&JoinExpressionAll=&SpecialIndicator=&ListType=Ships&Size=20&bp=1
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/Index/9228538
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/Index/9243590
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/Index/9243617
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/Index/9236042
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/Index/9243605
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1 oil engine driving 1 FP propeller at 91 rpm Total Power: Mcr 21,735kW (29,551hp)Service Speed: 21.00kts Speed & Consumption: 21.50 knots on 85.00
tonnes per day

Auxiliary Engines

Design: Man-B&W, Engine Builder: Man-B&W 2 x 5L28/32H, Mcr: 1100 kW Design: Man-B&W, Engine Builder: Man-B&W 2 x 6L28/32H, Mcr: 1320 kW
Auxiliary Generators

2 x 1,000kW 440/220V a.c., 2 x 1,196kW 440/220V a.c.

Boilers

Bunkers

Fuel: distillate fuel: 290 cu m, residual fuel: 3,600 cu m
Speed (kn) At Consumption (t)
21.50 85.00

Prime Mover Detail

Design: B&W (Group: MAN-B&W), Engine Builder: H Cegielski - Poznan SA - Poland 1 x 7S70MC-C, 2 Stroke, Single Acting, In-Line (Vertical) 7 Cy. 700 x
2800, Mcr: 21,735 kW (29,551 hp) at 91 rpm

Thrusters
1 Tunnel thruster (f) 1,200kW(1,632bhp)
Photographs
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