10/3/22, 5:34 PM ACE - 9228538

: THIS REPORT CREATED 3 Oct 2022 15:32

Ship Detail

Ship Name Shiptype **Container Ship (Fully ACE**

Cellular)

IMO/LR No. 9228538 Gross 30,024 Call Sign Deadweight 36,003 J8B6221 MMSI No. 376846000 Year of Build 2001

> St Vincent & The Grenadines Status In Service/Commission

Crios Shipping LLC Shipbuilder **Gdynia Stocznia SA**



Ownership

Flag

Operator

Group Owner	Unknown	Address Location		Company No.	9991001
Shipmanager	Crios Shipping LLC	Address Location	United Arab Emirates	Company No.	6203527
Operator	Crios Shipping LLC	Address Location	United Arab Emirates	Company No.	6203527
DOC Company	Crios Shipping LLC	Address Location	United Arab Emirates	IMO Company No (DOC)	6203527
Registered Owner	Ace Lines Inc	Address Location	Marshall Islands	IMO Registered Owner No	6327151
Technical Manager	Crios Shipping LLC	Address Location	United Arab Emirates	Company No.	6203527
Bareboat Owner	Not Applicable	Address Location		Company No.	9984588

Ownership History

✓ Show extended history

Date	Name	Flag	Group Owner	Shipmanager	Operator	DOC Company	Registered Owner	Price	Sec
2022-06							Ace Lines Inc		00
2022-06	ACE								00
2021-08						Crios Shipping			00
2021-08		St Vincent & The Grenadines							00
2021-07				Crios Shipping LLC					00
2021-07					Crios Shipping				00
2020-10		Cameroon							86
2020-10						Volga Lines Inc			89
2020-06		Unknown							87
2020-05		Comoros							88
2020-05						Unknown			90
2020-05					Volga Lines Inc				90
2020-05				<u>Volga Lines Inc</u>					91
2020-03		Unknown							89
2019-11						Brilliance Lines Inc			91
2019-11				Brilliance Lines Inc					92
2018-02		Panama							90
2018-02					Admiral Container Lines				91
2018-02		Germany							91

3/22, 5:34 PM					ACE - 9228538				
2018-02						Marshal Shipping LLC			92
2018-02							Volga Lines Inc		92
2018-02				Marshal Shipping					93
2017-08								\$6,000,000	00
2017-03						Conmar Shipping GmbH & Co KG			93
2016-08					CMA CGM SA The French Line				92
2013-04						Hansa Shipping GmbH & Co KG			94
2013-04				Hansa Shipping GmbH & Co KG					94
2012-02					Maersk Oil Trading				93
2008-11	Chief								93
2008-11					Projex-Schiffahrts mbH & Co				94
2006-10			Hansa Treuhand GmbH & Co KG						94
2004-08			Unknown						00
2004-08		Antigua & Barbuda							92
2004-08							Chief mbH & Co KG		93
2004-08		Germany							93
2003-01						Projex-Schiffahrts mbH & Co			95
2001-11							Cook Shipping Co Ltd		94
2001-11		Hong Kong, China							94
2001-11	CSCL Kelang								94
2001-11							Chief mbH & Co KG		95
2001-11				Projex-Schiffahrts mbH & Co					95
2001-11					COSCO Shipping Development				95
2001-11		Germany							95
2001-00			Projex-Schiffahrts mbH & Co						95
2001-00	Chief								95

Flag

Sat Com ID

Fishing Number

Originally CSCL Kelang; Launched as Chief (2001)

Registration, P&I, and Communications

DOC Emails info@criosshipping.com,

> info1@criosshipping.com, marine4@criosshipping.com

Port of Registry Kingstown

12694

Current P&I Club

West of England

St Vincent & The Grenadines

P&I Club History

Official Number

Sat Com Ans Back

P&I Club **Date**

2020-11-30 West of England

2020-05-08 Unknown

10/3/22, 5:34 PM ACE - 9228538

2017-12-05	West of England
2014-07-02	Steamship Mutual
2013-01-14	Steamship Mutual
2007-09-10	Steamship Mutual

Flag, Call Sign & MMSI History

Date	Flag	Port of Registry	Call Sign	MMSI
2021-08	St Vincent & The Grenadines	Kingstown	J8B6221	376846000
2020-10	Cameroon	Kribi	TJMC126	613003713
2020-06	Unknown			
2020-05	Comoros	Moroni	D6HD3	616999243
2020-03	Unknown			
2018-02	Panama	Panama	3FRS2	353342000
2018-02	Germany			
2004-08	Antigua & Barbuda	Saint John's		
2004-08	Germany			
2001-11	Hong Kong, China	Hong Kong		
2001-11	Germany			

Crew List

Sister Ships

At most, the first fifty sister ships are returned. Click <u>here</u> to return all sister ships into Search Results.

LRNO	Ship Name	Status	Deadweigh	t GT	Built	Туре		Yard No	Main Engine
9228538	38 ACE IN SERVICE/COMMISSION		36003 N	30024	2001- 11	Container Ship (Fully 820 Cellular)		8200/4	7S70MC-C
9243590	ATLANTIC DISCOVERER	IN SERVICE/COMMISSIO	35925 N	30024		Container Sl Cellular)	Container Ship (Fully 820 Cellular)		7S70MC-C
9243617	EM ASTORIA	IN SERVICE/COMMISSIO	35881 N	30024	2004- 04	Container Ship (Fully 8200 Cellular)		8200/9	7S70MC-C
9236042	SM KAVERI	IN SERVICE/COMMISSIO	35971 N	30024	2002- 12	Container Sl Cellular)	hip (Fully	8200/6	7S70MC-C
9243605	ZHONG HANG SHENG	IN SERVICE/COMMISSIO	35924 N	30024	2004- 03	Container Sl Cellular)	hip (Fully	8200/8	7S70MC-C
Cargo O	verview								
Grain	0	Bale	0	Liquid		0	Gas		0
TEU	2,754	TEU 14t	2,064	Insulated		0	Passen	gers	0
Bollard Pul	II (t) 0								
Capacitie	es								

Segregated Ballast 14,203; TEU: 2,754 TEU @14:2,064 C Ho 1000 TEU C Dk 1754 TEU incl 400 ref C

Cargo Handling Gear

3 Cranes of 45 tonnes SWL, 1 Crane of 35 tonnes SWL

Compartments

5 Steel (Unspecified) Centre Or Only Cellular Hold(s)

Hatches

10 Centre Or Only Normal Hatch 0.00m long by 0.00m breadth, 1 Centre Or Only Engine Room

Ro-Ro (Lanes, Ramps & Doors)

Specialist

Tanks

Machinery Overview

10/3/22, 5:34 PM ACE - 9228538

1 oil engine driving 1 FP propeller at 91 rpm Total Power: Mcr 21,735kW (29,551hp)Service Speed: 21.00kts Speed & Consumption: 21.50 knots on 85.00 tonnes per day

Auxiliary Engines

Design: Man-B&W, Engine Builder: Man-B&W 2 x 5L28/32H, Mcr: 1100 kW Design: Man-B&W, Engine Builder: Man-B&W 2 x 6L28/32H, Mcr: 1320 kW

Auxiliary Generators

2 x 1,000kW 440/220V a.c., 2 x 1,196kW 440/220V a.c.

Boilers

Bunkers

Fuel: distillate fuel: 290 cu m, residual fuel: 3,600 cu m

Speed (kn) At Consumption (t)

21.50 85.00

Prime Mover Detail

Design: B&W (Group: MAN-B&W), Engine Builder: H Cegielski - Poznan SA - Poland 1 x 7S70MC-C, 2 Stroke, Single Acting, In-Line (Vertical) 7 Cy. 700 x 2800, Mcr: 21,735 kW (29,551 hp) at 91 rpm

Thrusters

1 Tunnel thruster (f) 1,200kW(1,632bhp)

Photographs



Photo 1 of 253

CHIEF

Photo Date: 2017-11-06 Copyright: Olaf Schmidt





















© 2022 IHS Global Limited. IHS Global Limited assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has a contract with IHS Global Limited and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.